
Bible Study Schedule February - May 2025

Date Gospel Reading The Way To Love Reading Meditations of the Heart Reading

Tuesday, February 11, 2025 
Thursday, February 13, 2025 
Sunday, February 16, 2025

Luke 5:1-11 No Looking Back (111) We Lay Bare All that We Are (14)
Courage and 
Cowardice (30)


Take No 
Thought for 
Your Life (89)

Tuesday, February 18, 2025 
Thursday, February 20, 2025 
Sunday, February 23, 2025

Luke 6:17-26 The Extra Mile (13) Concerning Human Relations 
(107)

How Wonderful! 
(123)

I Want to Be 
Better (149)

Tuesday, February 25, 2025 
Thursday, February 27, 2025 
Sunday, March 2, 2025

Luke 6:27-38 Love Your Enemies (117) Man Cannot Be Indifferent to 
Men (87)

If I Knew You 
(82)

To Overcome 
Evil (125)

Tuesday, March 4, 2025 
Thursday, March 6, 2025 
Sunday, March 9, 2025

Luke 9:28-36, (37-43a) The Mountain of Prayer (102) An Island of Peace within One’s 
Soul (3)

In Quiet One 
Discovers the 
Will of God (5)

At My Center I 
Find God (40)

Tuesday, March 11, 2025 
Thursday, March 13, 2025 
Sunday, March 16, 2025

Luke 4:1-13 Be Awake p.131 The Seed of the Jack Pine (55)
Who, or What, 
is to Blame? 
(44)

Pain Has a 
Ministry (42)

Tuesday, March 18, 2025 
Thursday, March 20, 2025 
Sunday, March 23, 2025

Luke 13:31-35

or

Luke 9:28-36, (37-43a)

Fire on the Earth p.161 When the Strain is the Heaviest 
(57)

Enthusiasm 
and Self-
Sacrifice (54)

Life Goes On 
(78)

Tuesday, March 25, 2025 
Thursday, March 27, 2025 
Sunday, March 30, 2025

Luke 13:1-9 Heaven at Hand p.49 The Great Exposure (24) Shall I Be 
Good? (74) I Confess (151)

Tuesday, April 1, 2025 
Thursday, April 3, 2025 
Sunday, April 6, 2025

Luke 15:1-3, 11b-32 The Blind See p.43 Wrong Between Me and Thee 
(152)

The Desert 
Dweller (62)

Reservoir or 
Canal? (58)

Tuesday, April 8, 2025 
Thursday, April 10, 2025 
Sunday, April 13, 2025

John 12:1-8 The Eye of a Needle p.27 Gifts on My Altar (114) For a Time of 
Sorrow (164)

The Growing 
Edge (97)

Tuesday, April 15, 2025 
Thursday, April 17, 2025 
Sunday, April 20, 2025

Luke 19:28-40 Love One Another p.105 Not Pity, But Compassion (28) He Prayed for 
His Friends (84)

She Practices 
Brotherhood 
(92)

HOLY WEEK - We may not meet but these would 
be the readings we could still do independently 
and/or discuss the following week 

Tuesday, April 22, 2025 
Thursday, April 24, 2025 
Sunday, April 27, 2025

John 20:1-18

or

Luke 24:1-12

Suffering & Glory p.157 Long Live Life! (115) Abundance of 
Faith (122)

Be Still and 
Cool in the 
Mind (8)

Tuesday, April 29, 2025 
Thursday, May 1, 2025 
Sunday, May 4, 2025
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